FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-28-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101416496

7:3:00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc. 05/15/00					
Formerly					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Indiana				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Amperestrasse 3					
Address (line 2) CH-9323					
Address (line 3) Steinach	SWITZERLAND				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Torporation Association Association Association Association					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati					
28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000043 227980 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC=481 40.00 GP					
FC: 481 40.00 0P FC: 482 25.00 0P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of infernation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name	Arthur L. Plevy		
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll PC		
Address (line 2)	650 College Road East		
Address (line 3)	Princeton, NJ 08540		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number (60	9) 987-6880
Name	Arthur L. Plevy		
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll PC		
Address (line 2)	650 College Road East		
Address (line 3)	Princeton, NJ 08540		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	ument #
Number of Fee Amour Method of	t Fee Amount for Prop	ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registra 227980 1 Deer of properties involved. Deer ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	# 2 \$ 65.00
(Enter for p	Deposit A	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number: ation to charge additional fees:	# 50-1057 Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
atta indi Arthur 1	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the ched copy is a true copy of the original cated herein. Plevy of Person Signing		
1		//	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation and ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., an Indiana corporation (collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), have developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise own certain domestic and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, labels and logos, which relate to a trade name, trademark or service mark used exclusively in the Business (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 26, 2000 by and among Assignors, M/A Com, Inc. and Assignee (as hereinafter defined)) (collectively "TRADEMARKS"), including the right to use such TRADEMARKS in regard to products and services in classes not yet utilized but relating to the business of ASSIGNORS, specifically including without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS wish to confirm the assignment of their entire interests in such TRADEMARKS to Tyco Electronics Logistics AG, a Swiss corporation (the "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE wishes to confirm acceptance of the assignment of such TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that nunc pro tunc as of March 6, 2000 in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS in and to said TRADEMARKS, along with any goodwill associated therewith, including the right to seek and obtain for ASSIGNEE's own benefit injunctive relief, recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorney's fees for willful infringement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNORS will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said TRADEMARKS that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0388

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNORS

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title: ASSISTANT

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.

ASSIGNEE

Title:

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG

Date: 15.5.00

ASSIGNEE

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG

Date: 15.5.00

SCHEDULE A

	2 -		
	TRAD	EMARKS	
	Registration Date	Trademark	
Registration No.	Registration Date	GaAsTEK	
000000	Sept. 21, 1999 June 16, 1990	MSAG	
1603502	June 10, 1970		

3

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0390